THE DATASHEET OF
AP131-35WL-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP131
300mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH SHUTDOWN
Description
The AP131 is a 300mA, fixed output voltage, low dropout linear
regulator. The Device included pass element, error amplifier, band-

AP131
Lead-free
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Packing
W : SOT25
Lead Free
G : Green
      7 : Tape & ReelL : Lead Free
AP131 - XX W X - 7
15 :1.5V
18 :1.8V
20 :2.0V
25 :2.5V
28 :2.8V
29 :2.9V
30 :3.0V
33 :3.3V
35 :3.5V
Device Package Code Packaging
(Note 2)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP131-XXWL-7 W SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP131-XXWG-7 W SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Marking Information
(1) SOT25
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : a~z : Lead Free
( Top View )
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
A~Z : Green
Part Number Package Identification Code
AP131-15W SOT25 DA
AP131-18W SOT25 DD
AP131-20W SOT25 DF
AP131-25W SOT25 DK
AP131-28W SOT25 DN
AP131-29W SOT25 DO
AP131-30W SOT25 DP
AP131-33W SOT25 DS
AP131-35W SOT25 DU
AP131
Document number: DS31046 Rev. 8 - 3
5 of 7
February 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
AP131
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SOT25
SOT25
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.35 0.50 0.38
B 1.50 1.70 1.60
C 2.70 3.00 2.80
D - - 0.95
H 2.90 3.10 3.00
J 0.013 0.10 0.05
K 1.00 1.30 1.10
L 0.35 0.55 0.40
M 0.10 0.20 0.15
N 0.70 0.80 0.75
α 0° 8° -
All Dimensions in mm